CH \$240.00 391180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567628

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/16/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLICKSOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Street Address:	94 Em-hamoshavot Road	
Internal Address:	Azorim Park, Oren Building	
City:	Petach-tikva	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49527	
Entity Type:	Company: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3911804	CLICKROSTER
Registration Number:	4109027	OPTIMIZE TO GOALS
Registration Number:	3179811	CLICKSOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3166685	CLICKMOBILE
Registration Number:	3123893	CLICKSCHEDULE
Registration Number:	2903564	CLICKFORECAST
Registration Number:	2727535	CLICKFIX
Registration Number:	2684148	CLICKPLAN
Registration Number:	2640294	CLICKANALYZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157735700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27263-6066	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Z. Aghnami	
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen Z. Aghnami/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=IP Release#page1.tif		
source=IP Release#page2.tif		
source=IP Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0322

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December (2019 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of CLICKSOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a company organized under the laws of the State of Israel, CLICKSOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation and XORA, INC., a Delaware corporation (individually and collectively, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Assignee executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 22, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Agreement"), granting the Assignee a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 22, 2015, at Reel 5582, Frame 0805;

WHEREAS, Assignee's security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided are hereby terminated, released and discharged fully; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby:

- terminates the Trademark Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests by Grantor in Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

ny-1820746

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

name:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Mark	
USA	3,911,804	CLICKROSTER	
USA	4,109,027	OPTIMIZE TO GOALS	
USA	3,179,811	CLICKSOFTWARE	
USA	3,166,685	CLICKMOBILE	
USA	3,123,893	CLICKSCHEDULE	
USA	2,903,564	CLICKFORECAST	
USA	2,727,535	CLICKFIX	
USA	2,684,148	CLICKPLAN	
USA	2,640,294	CLICKANALYZE	

2354487.3 ny-1820746

RECORDED: 03/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0325